Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 008 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY RE-ESTABLISHING A SAFETY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Township Council did establish a Safety Committee to review and discuss with management safety issues concerning the Township of West Milford.

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Safety Committee is to provide greater flexibility in complying with future safety requirements and meeting the needs of the Township of West Milford.

MEMBERSHIP: The Committee shall be comprised of eight (8) members as follows:

- 1 Staff Member Health Department
- 1 Staff Member Land Use Department
- 1 Staff Member Administration
- 1 Staff Member Police Department
- 1 Staff Member Department of Public Works
- 1 Staff Member Fire Department
- 1 Staff Member Department of Community Services & Recreation

Fire Commissioner

WHEREAS, Denyse Todd in the Administrator's Office shall serve as the secretary to the Safety Committee responsible for providing meeting notifications, preparing agendas and filing related reports with the Morris County Joint Insurance Fund (JIF) and/or its affiliates as necessary.

WHEREAS, each of the following organizations shall be notified of every scheduled safety meeting to provide them an opportunity to send one representative to the meeting, said representatives to be afforded the right to fully participate in the meeting(s):

Each of the Township's Bargaining Units Ambulance Squad(s) Township's Insurance Committee

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Safety Committee shall report to the Township Administrator, making recommendations, rendering opinions and providing input with respect to safety issues affecting the Township of West Milford.

Adopted: January 4, 2023

Adopted this 4th day of January, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.

_				
	William Se	nande,	Township	Clerk